
Rangliste «Vereinswettkampf»

Rang Punkte Verein PflichtTeiln.TotalKlasse

OSPSV-Wettschiessen 2025

13. / 22.-24. August 2025 

Hörhausen Kleinkaliberschütz1 98.429 796891

Buchackern Sportschützen2 98.000 10169801

Hüttwilen - Herdern Kleinkalibe3 97.500 6105852

Altnau & Umgebung Kleinkalib4 96.000 8117681

Lenggenwil Kleinkaliberschütz5 93.500 8147482

Homburg Kleinkaliberschützen6 16.167 61972
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GruppePunkte B1 B2 B3 B4 B5Rang Gabe

Rangliste «Gruppenwettkampf»

OSPSV-Wettschiessen 2025

13. / 22.-24. August 2025 

Goldschützen, Hörhausen396 80 80 79 79 781 * 80.00

Barth Roman, 1971, Homburg 79

Fröhlich Roland, 1952, Helsighausen 80

Fröhlich Stephan, 1978, Homburg 80

Keller Urs, 1962, Unterstammheim 78

Kressebuch Roland, 1952, Hörhausen 79

Buchackern 1, Buchackern396 80 80 79 79 782 * 60.00

Mäder Jan, 2002, Homburg 78

Mäder Thomas, 1975, Homburg 80

Schilliger Marcel, 1981, Bischofszell 80

Schilliger Marlen, 1983, Bischofszell 79

Zihlmann Patrick, 1987, Zihlschlacht 79

Buchackern 2, Buchackern393 80 79 78 78 783 40.00

Brugger Peter, 1943, St.Gallen 78

Burch Rita, 1952, Hauptwil 78

Frei Roman, 1979, Niederbüren 78

Hüppi Erhard, 1954, Ebnat-Kappel 80

Zihlmann Urs, 1955, Watt 79

Seebuebe 1, Altnau & Umgebung392 79 79 79 78 774 10.00

Lenggenwil 1, Lenggenwil390 80 80 78 76 765 10.00

Hüttwilen Elite, Hüttwilen - Herdern389 79 79 78 77 766

Seebuebe 2, Altnau & Umgebung366 74 74 73 73 727

Lenggenwil 2, Lenggenwil359 76 73 72 69 698
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Rangliste «Stich 1 - Vereinsstich»

Rang Punkte Schützeaufg. 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1Jg

OSPSV-Wettschiessen 2025

13. / 22.-24. August 2025 

Marolf Sandra, Altnau & Umgebung Kle1 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01970

Barth Roman, Hörhausen Kleinkalibers2 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01971

Stacher Peter, Altnau & Umgebung Klei3 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01973

Mäder Thomas, Buchackern Sportschü4 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01975

Salzmann Yvonne, Hüttwilen - Herdern 5 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01962

Fröhlich Stephan, Hörhausen Kleinkalib6 99 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01978

Zihlmann Patrick, Buchackern Sportsch7 99 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01987

Kressebuch Roland, Hörhausen Kleink8 99 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01952

Hüppi Erhard, Buchackern Sportschütz9 99 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01954

Brüllmann Martin, Altnau & Umgebung 10 99 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01978

Fröhlich Roland, Hörhausen Kleinkalibe11 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01952

Beck Urs, Buchackern Sportschützen12 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01958

Salathé Marcel, Hüttwilen - Herdern Kle13 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01963

Hagen Roland, Hüttwilen - Herdern Klei14 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01965

Frei Roman, Buchackern Sportschütze15 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01979

Mäder Jan, Buchackern Sportschützen16 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02002

Hagen Linn, Hüttwilen - Herdern Kleink17 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02009

Brugger Peter, Buchackern Sportschüt18 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01943

Schäfli Richard, Hörhausen Kleinkalibe19 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01950

Keller Urs, Hörhausen Kleinkaliberschü20 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01962

Zolliker Stephan, Lenggenwil Kleinkalib21 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01977

Keller Janine, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibers22 98 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01978

Ruckstuhl Heinz, Lenggenwil Kleinkalib23 97 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01959

Fröhlich Ida, Hörhausen Kleinkalibersc24 97 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01952

Zihlmann Urs, Buchackern Sportschütz25 97 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01955

Barth Hardy, Hörhausen Kleinkalibersc26 97 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01934

Burch Blasius, Buchackern Sportschütz27 97 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01948

Kühne Fredi, Homburg Kleinkalibersch28 97 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01958

Salathé Gisela, Hüttwilen - Herdern Klei29 97 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01961

Fritsche René, Lenggenwil Kleinkaliber30 96 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01962

Schilliger Marcel, Buchackern Sportsch31 96 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01981

Brand Josef, Altnau & Umgebung Klein32 96 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01939

Burch Rita, Buchackern Sportschützen33 96 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01952

Weber René, Altnau & Umgebung Klei34 96 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01968

Soltermann Fritz, Altnau & Umgebung 35 95 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01961

Hänggi Werner, Buchackern Sportschü36 95 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01947

Schilliger Marlen, Buchackern Sportsch37 95 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01983

Ganz Nelly, Hörhausen Kleinkalibersch38 94 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 01948

Salzmann Ruedi, Hüttwilen - Herdern K39 94 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01961

Maione Davide, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibe40 94 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 02012

Sedleger Andrea, Hüttwilen - Herdern K41 93 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01975

Hildbrand Paul, Hüttwilen - Herdern Kle42 93 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 01951

Scherrer René, Buchackern Sportschüt43 92 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01958

Boog Leonz, Buchackern Sportschütze44 92 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 01941
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Rangliste «Stich 1 - Vereinsstich»

Rang Punkte Schützeaufg. 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1Jg

OSPSV-Wettschiessen 2025

13. / 22.-24. August 2025 

Marolf Werner, Altnau & Umgebung Kl45 91 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 01953

Stäheli Roger, Hüttwilen - Herdern Klei46 91 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 01985

Gruber Christoph, Hüttwilen - Herdern 47 91 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01995

Stäheli Marlies, Altnau & Umgebung Kl48 91 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 01959

Spengler Wädi, Altnau & Umgebung Kl49 91 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 01962

Oberhänsli Jasmin, Altnau & Umgebun50 91 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 01985

Derrer Dieter, Altnau & Umgebung Klei51 91 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01951

Degasperi Jörn, Buchackern Sportschü52 90 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 01987

Mader Max, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibersch53 89 2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 01960

Fritsche Daniela, Lenggenwil Kleinkalib54 88 2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 01966

Schibli Fabienne, Lenggenwil Kleinkalib55 88 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 01981

Niedermann Werner, Lenggenwil Klein56 87 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 01943

Kümin Alexander, Lenggenwil Kleinkali57 87 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 01983

Schibli Livio, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibersc58 86 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 02013

Keller Lian, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibersch59 85 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 02011

Kümin Sascha, Lenggenwil Kleinkaliber60 85 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 02015

Keller Leya, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibersch61 82 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 02014
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Rangliste «Stich 2 - Gruppenstich»

Rang Punkte Schützeaufg. 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1Jg

OSPSV-Wettschiessen 2025

13. / 22.-24. August 2025 

1 80 Fröhlich Roland, Hörhausen Kleinkalib 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01952

2 80 Mäder Thomas, Buchackern Sportsch 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01975

3 80 Fröhlich Stephan, Hörhausen Kleinkali 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01978

4 80 Schilliger Marcel, Buchackern Sportsc 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01981

5 80 Hüppi Erhard, Buchackern Sportschütz 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01954

6 80 Zolliker Stephan, Lenggenwil Kleinkali 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01977

7 80 Keller Janine, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibers 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01978

8 79 Zihlmann Urs, Buchackern Sportschüt 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01955

9 79 Salathé Marcel, Hüttwilen - Herdern Kl 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01963

10 79 Barth Roman, Hörhausen Kleinkaliber 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01971

11 79 Stacher Peter, Altnau & Umgebung Kl 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01973

12 79 Schilliger Marlen, Buchackern Sportsc 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01983

13 79 Zihlmann Patrick, Buchackern Sportsc 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01987

14 79 Hagen Linn, Hüttwilen - Herdern Kleink 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02009

15 79 Barth Hardy, Hörhausen Kleinkalibersc 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01934

16 79 Burch Blasius, Buchackern Sportschüt 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01948

17 79 Kressebuch Roland, Hörhausen Kleink 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01952

18 79 Spengler Wädi, Altnau & Umgebung Kl 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01962

19 79 Brüllmann Martin, Altnau & Umgebung 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01978

20 78 Fritsche René, Lenggenwil Kleinkaliber 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01962

21 78 Marolf Sandra, Altnau & Umgebung Kl 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01970

22 78 Frei Roman, Buchackern Sportschütze 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01979

23 78 Mäder Jan, Buchackern Sportschützen 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02002

24 78 Brugger Peter, Buchackern Sportschüt 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01943

25 78 Schäfli Richard, Hörhausen Kleinkalibe 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01950

26 78 Burch Rita, Buchackern Sportschützen 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01952

27 78 Salathé Gisela, Hüttwilen - Herdern Kl 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01961

28 78 Keller Urs, Hörhausen Kleinkalibersch 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01962

29 77 Fröhlich Ida, Hörhausen Kleinkalibersc 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01952

30 77 Beck Urs, Buchackern Sportschützen 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01958

31 77 Stäheli Roger, Hüttwilen - Herdern Klei 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01985

32 77 Stäheli Marlies, Altnau & Umgebung Kl 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01959

33 77 Brand Josef, Altnau & Umgebung Klei 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01939

34 77 Kühne Fredi, Homburg Kleinkalibersch 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01958

35 77 Maione Davide, Lenggenwil Kleinkalib 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02012

36 76 Ruckstuhl Heinz, Lenggenwil Kleinkali 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01959

37 76 Mader Max, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibersc 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01960

38 76 Hagen Roland, Hüttwilen - Herdern Kle 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01965

39 76 Kümin Alexander, Lenggenwil Kleinkali 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01983

40 76 Hildbrand Paul, Hüttwilen - Herdern Kl 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01951

41 75 Hänggi Werner, Buchackern Sportsch 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 01947

42 74 Marolf Werner, Altnau & Umgebung Kl 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01953

43 74 Scherrer René, Buchackern Sportschü 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 01958

44 74 Soltermann Fritz, Altnau & Umgebung 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01961
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Rangliste «Stich 2 - Gruppenstich»

Rang Punkte Schützeaufg. 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1Jg

OSPSV-Wettschiessen 2025

13. / 22.-24. August 2025 

45 73 Ganz Nelly, Hörhausen Kleinkalibersch 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 01948

46 73 Niedermann Werner, Lenggenwil Klein 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 01943

47 73 Derrer Dieter, Altnau & Umgebung Klei 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 01951

48 73 Oberhänsli Jasmin, Altnau & Umgebun 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 01985

49 72 Weber René, Altnau & Umgebung Klei 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 01968

50 72 Schibli Fabienne, Lenggenwil Kleinkali 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 01981

51 69 Schibli Livio, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibersc 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 02013

52 69 Fritsche Daniela, Lenggenwil Kleinkali 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 01966

53 68 Keller Lian, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibersch 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 02011

54 68 Kümin Sascha, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibe 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 02015

55 66 Keller Leya, Lenggenwil Kleinkalibersc 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 02014
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